

August 4, 2017

B. Riley Financial Sets Second Quarter 2017 Earnings Call for Monday, August 7 at 4:30 p.m. ET

LOS ANGELES, Aug. 04, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- B. Riley Financial, Inc. (NASDAQ:RILY), a diversified provider of financial and business advisory services, will hold a conference call on Monday, August 7 at 4:30 p.m. Eastern time (1:30 p.m. Pacific time) to discuss its results for the second quarter ended June 30, 2017. Financial results will be issued in a press release prior to the call.

B. Riley Financial's chairman and CEO, Bryant Riley, President Tom Kelleher, and CFO and COO, Phillip Ahn, will host the conference call, followed by a question and answer period.

Please call the conference telephone number 10 minutes prior to the start time. An operator will register your name and organization. If you have any difficulty connecting with the conference call, please contact Liolios Group at 949-574-3860.

Date: Monday, August 7, 2017

Time: 4:30 p.m. Eastern time (1:30 p.m. Pacific time)

Toll-Free Number: 1-877-425-9470 International Number: 1-201-389-0878

The conference call will be broadcast simultaneously and available for replay via the investor section of the company's website here.

A replay of the call will be available after 7:30 p.m. Eastern time on the same day through August 14, 2017.

Toll-Free Replay Number: 1-844-512-2921 International Replay Number: 1-412-317-6671

Replay ID: 13668028

About B. Riley Financial

B. Riley Financial, Inc. is a publicly traded, diversified financial services company which takes a collaborative approach to the capital raising and financial advisory needs of public and private companies and high net worth individuals. The Company operates through several wholly-owned subsidiaries, including <u>B. Riley & Co., LLC</u>, <u>FBR Capital Markets & Co., Wunderlich Securities, Inc., Great American Group, LLC</u>, B. Riley Capital Management, LLC (which includes <u>B. Riley Asset Management</u>, <u>B. Riley Wealth Management</u>, and <u>Great American Capital Partners, LLC</u>) and B. Riley Principal Investments, a group that makes proprietary investments in other businesses, such as the acquisition of <u>United Online, Inc.</u>

Investor Contact

Scott Liolios or Matt Glover

Liolios Group, Inc.

949-574-3860

RILY@liolios.com



Source: B. Riley Financial

